

Bjelasnica (BIH) 19.02.2022 - 20.02.2022



Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: +387 61 199 000

E-mail General: <u>ismarb@yahoo.com</u>, Entries: <u>ismarb@yahoo.com</u>, Accommodation: <u>ismarb@yahoo.com</u>

Address SNB Free Style, Sarajevo, 71000 Sarajevo, Sarajevski kanton

Officials

Event schedule

19.02.2022	Event	Location	Races
09:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Snow park Bjelasnica	
10:00	Training	Snpw park Bjelasnica	19 Feb - FIS Women's SS 19 Feb - FIS Men's SS 19 Feb - CHI Women's SS 19 Feb - CHI Men's SS
12:00	Start	Snow park Bjelasnica	19 Feb - FIS Women's SS 19 Feb - FIS Men's SS 19 Feb - CHI Women's SS 19 Feb - CHI Men's SS
14:00	Prize Giving Ceremony	Snpw park Bjelasnica	19 Feb - FIS Women's SS 19 Feb - FIS Men's SS 19 Feb - CHI Women's SS 19 Feb - CHI Men's SS
20.02.2022	Event	Location	Races
10:00	Training	Snow park Bjelasnica	20 Feb - FIS Women's BA 20 Feb - FIS Men's BA 20 Feb - CHI Women's BA 20 Feb - CHI Men's BA
11:15	Start	Snow park Bjelasnica	20 Feb - FIS Women's BA 20 Feb - FIS Men's BA 20 Feb - CHI Women's BA 20 Feb - CHI Men's BA
14:00	Prize Giving Ceremony	Snow park Bjelasnica	20 Feb - FIS Women's BA 20 Feb - FIS Men's BA 20 Feb - CHI Women's BA

INVITATION FIS SS AND BA SARAJEVO

On behalf of the Bosnia and Hercegovina Ski Federation, Snowboard Club Free style cordially invites your Nation, as member of Federation Internationale de Ski - FIS - to take part in the FIS BA SS and children held on resort Bjelasnica near Sarajevo.

19-20. february 2022, FIS BA SS competition.

Organizing Committee

Host club: Free Style

President of the O.C.: Ismar Biogradlic ismarb@yahoo.com tel +387(0) 61 199000 fax: +387 33 557781



Bjelasnica (BIH) 19.02.2022 - 20.02.2022 The state of the s

Chief of Race: Vilić Enes

TD: Biogradlić Ismar

Head Judge: Kozaric Haris

COVID info:Dojcinovic Jelena

dojcinovic.jelena@hotmail.com

+38761211213

Competition Rules

FIS rules will be applied to this competition

Location of the Course

Skiarea: Bjelašnica; Slope: 5a, beside the ski lift BX.

Entries - Event fee

Entries will only be accepted from Nation Ski & Snowboard Associations in accordance

with the FIS quotas and rules must be submitted to the

Organizing Committee on official FIS Entry Form (ICR art.215 - see below) by fax or mail,

within the mentioned deadline: 17th february, 2022

Entry fee for each FIS competitor: € 20,00/day. (including ski pass)

Entry fee for each CHI competitor: € 15,00/day. (including ski pass)

Deposit per for bibs : € 10,00

Registration

Team registration will take place at the Race Office (botom of snow park)

on 19.2.2022 at 9.00 AM

ACCOMMODATION

Each team its responsible for accommodation.

Accommodation on resort (100 meters from park)

https://www.staza.ba/ - +38762339399 - Tanja

Transportation

Teams are responsible for their own transportation.

Bibs

All competitors must wear bibs during the competitions (inspection, official training, qualification and race) and, if requested by the organization, also during the award ceremonies. All bibs have to be returned to the organizers

Accident insurance

Each competitor must have his/her own medical insurance and valid medical certificate.

The Organizing Committee, the Ski Area, sponsors, suppliers and their agents, the FIS,

Bosnia and Hercegovina ski federation and the Snowboard Club Free Style decline any responsibility for accidents, damaged or lost equipment and second and third party claims during the event.



Bjelasnica (BIH) 19.02.2022 - 20.02.2022



Liability

All athletes, officials and members of the National Association who attend and participate in the event shall do it at their own risk. The Organizing Committee, suppliers, their agents, Snowboard Club Free Style, shall not be responsible for any losses or injuries incurred or suffered by any athlete, official or other person in conjunction with the organising or staging of the event.